
From: MaryLou Nigro
To: Public Testimony
Subject: Fwd: Case #CD-CPC-2023-00173 Rezoning of 4511-4521 Summit-Opposing Ordinance No. 240217
Date: Wednesday, February 28, 2024 7:17:53 PM
Attachments: 4511 4521 Summit Case Number CD-CPC-2023-00173.pdf

4511-4521 Summit Case CD-CPC-2023-00173 Residents.pdf
Brentwood Protest Petition.pdf

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: MaryLou Nigro <mlnigro0530@gmail.com>
Date: Tue, Feb 27, 2024 at 1:31 PM
Subject: Case #CD-CPC-2023-00173 Rezoning of 4511-4521 Summit-Opposing Ordinance
No. 240217
To: Ryana.Parks-Shaw@kcmo.org <Ryana.Parks-Shaw@kcmo.org>,
Keema.Mccoy@kcmo.org <Keema.Mccoy@kcmo.org>, Eric.Bunch@kcmo.org
<Eric.Bunch@kcmo.org>, Marissa.Iden@kcmo.org <Marissa.Iden@kcmo.org>,
Nathan.Willett@kcmo.org <Nathan.Willett@kcmo.org>, Melissa.Patterson-
Hazley@kcmo.org <Melissa.Patterson-Hazley@kcmo.org>

I am Mary Lou, Nigro, President of The Brentwood Condominium Association and live at
4511 Headwood #3 which is directly  across the street from the proposed apartments.  I am
opposed to the rezoning of 4511-4522 Summit for all the reasons given by Matt Fucco,
President of 46 Jefferson and Robert Martin, President of PWNA. The only point I want to re-
reiterate, is the safety issue on the narrow dead-end street of Headwood.  There are times cars
are blocked in due to trash, moving and other delivery trucks and an emergency vehicle would
not be able to get through during these times which could cause severe consequences.

In case you had any questions regarding the two letters and protest petition sent on behalf of
Brentwood, I’ve attached them to this email.  I appreciate your time in this matter. 

Mary Lou Nigro
President, The Brentwood Condominium Association
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